THE EFFECTIVENESS OF USING CROSSWORD GAME ON STUDENTS ENGLISH VOCABULARY MASTERY OF THE 9 GRADES STUDENTS AT SMPM 8 LAREN LAMONGAN

THESIS



By:

MUHAMMAD FAISHAL ATIQ

NIM. 12203183130

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT FACULTY OF EDUCATION AND TEACHING TRAINING SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF TULUNGAGUNG JANUARY 2023

COVER

THE EFFECTIVENESS OF USING CROSSWORD GAME ON STUDENTS ENGLISH VOCABULARY MASTERY OF THE 9 GRADES STUDENTS AT SMPM 8 LAREN LAMONGAN

THESIS

Presented to

State Islamic University of Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah

Tulungagung in partial fulfillment of requirements for the

degree of *Sarjana Pendidikan* in English Education



By:

MUHAMMAD FAISHAL ATIQ

NIM. 12203183130

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

FACULTY OF EDUCATION AND TEACHING TRAINING

SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF

TULUNGAGUNG

JANUARY 2023

ADVISOR'S APPROVAL SHEET

The thesis entitled THE EFFECTIVENESS OF USING CROSSWORD GAME ON

STUDENTS ENGLISH VOCABULARY MASTERY OF THE 9 GRADES STUDENTS AT SMPM

8 LAREN LAMONGAN written by Muhammad Faishal Atiq with student registered number

12203183130

Tulungagung, December 18th 2022

Advisor,

Dr. Nurul Chojimah, M.Pd.

NIP. 196906292009012001

Approved by,

The Head Of English Education Departement

UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah

Dr. Erna Iftanti. S.S., M.Pd

NIP. 197203072009012002

THE BOARD OF THESIS EXAMINERS' APPROVAL SHEET THE EFFECTIVENESS OF USING CROSSWORD GAME ON STUDENTS ENGLISH VOCABULARY MASTERY OF THE 9 GRADES STUDENTS AT SMPM 8 LAREN LAMONGAN

THESIS

Written by:

MUHAMMAD FAISHAL ATIQ

NIM. 12203183130

has been defended in front of the board of examiners on 19 January 2023 and has been approved as the requirement for the degree *Sarjana Pendidikan* in English Education Department.

Board Examiners

Chair

Dr. Susanto. S.S., M.Pd.

NIP. 197308311999031002

Main Examiner:

Dr. H. Nursamsu, S.Pd.I., M.Pd.

NIP. 197802042009011003

Secretary:

Dr. Nurul Chojimah, M.Pd.

NIP. 196906292009012001

Signature

(M)

Approved by,

Dean Faculty of Tarbiyah and Teacher Training

IN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung

Prof. Dr. Hj. Binti Maunah, M.Pd.

NIP. 196509031998032001

DECLARATION OF AUTHORSHIP

Name

: Muhammad Faishal Atiq

Gender

: Male

Place, Date of Birth

: Lamongan, November 24th, 1999

Faculty

: Faculty of Tarbiyah and Teaching Training

Department

: English Education Department

Registered Number

: 12203183130

States that the thesis entitled "THE EFFECTIVENESS OF USING CROSSWORD GAME TO IMPROVING ENGLISH VOCABULARY MASTERY OF THE 9 GRADES STUDENTS AT SMPM 8 LAREN LAMONGAN." is truly my original work, except the content indicated in the citations and references. Due to the fact, I am the only person responsible for the thesis if there is any objection or claim for others.

Tulungagung, Januari 3rd 2023

MÉTERAI TEMPEL OAKX176948655

MUHAMMAD FAISHAL ATIQ

NIM 12203183130



KEMENTERIAN AGAMA REPUBLIK INDONESIA UNIVERSITAS ISLAM NEGERI SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG UPT PERPUSTAKAAN

Jalan Mayor Sujadi Timur Nomor 46 Tulungagung - Jawa Timur 66221 Telepon: (0355) 321513 Website: www.perpustakaan.uinsatu.ac.id

SURAT PERNYATAAN KESEDIAAN PUBLIKASI KARYA ILMIAH

Saya yang bertanda tangan dibawah ini:

Nama	. MUHAMMAD FAISHAL ALIQ
NIM	13203183130
Program Studi	TADRIS BAHASA MOGERIS
Ealmitaa	FTIK
Jenis Karva Ilmiah	SKRIPSI / THESIS
Demi pengembang	an ilmu pengetahuan, menyetujui untuk memberikan Hak Bebas Royalti
Non-ekslusif (Non-	exlusive Royalty-Free Right) kepada UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali
THE EFFEC	gagung atas karya ilmiah saya berupa (SKRIPSI) yang berjudul: TIVENESS OF USING CEDSSWORD GAME ON ENBLISH VOLABULARY MASTERY OF THE
	STUDENTS AT SMPM & LAREN LAMONBAN".
	600

Dengan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-ekslusif ini UPT Perpustakaan Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung berhak menyimpan, alih media/format, mengelola dalam bentuk pangkalan data (*database*), merawat, dan mempublikasikan tugas akhir saya selama tetap mencantumkan nama saya sebagai penulis/pencipta dan sebagai Pemilik Hak Cipta.

Demikian pernyataan ini saya buat untuk dapat dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

Tulungagung, 24 APRIL 2024

Yang Menyatakan,

A7D23AKX802669779 TUHAMMAD F

FAISHAL ATIQ